503691040 02/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3737678

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name		Execution Date
OSCOMP SYSTEMS INC	С.				08/28/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HICOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	4140 WORLD HOUSTON PARKWAY, SUITE 100				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	;			
Postal Code:	77032				
Property Type		1400	Number		
Application Number: 1		1499	14994964		
CORRESPONDENCE D		• •	770-7901		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
			707900		
			et.noel@pillsburylaw.com, Docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com		
•			SBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP		
			BOX 10500 .EAN, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			023616-0432134		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MONET NOEL		
SIGNATURE:			/MONET NOEL/		
DATE SIGNED:			02/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 2					
•		•	of Name to Hicor Technologies Ind		
source=OSCOMP System	is Inc Ch	lange	of Name to Hicor Technologies Ind	c#page2.	tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OSCOMP SYSTEMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OSCOMP SYSTEMS INC." TO "HICOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014.



4826228 8100

141122449

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1659795

DATE: 08-29-14

PATENT REEL: 037813 FRAME: 0389 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 08/28/2014 FILED 04:26 PM 08/28/2014 SRV 141122449 - 4826228 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OSCOMP SYSTEMS INC.

OSCOMP Systems Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors (the "<u>Board</u>") of the Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said article shall be and read as follows:

44

NAME

The name of the corporation is: "Hicor Technologies, Inc." (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on September 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 28th day of August, 2014.

OSCOMP SYSTEMS INC.

By: / Name: Pedro Santos Title: President

RECORDED: 02/12/2016